International Federation of Survevors
Fedération Internationale des Géométres
Infternationale Vereinigung der Yermessungsingenieure

FIG COMMISSION 7

Cadastre & Land Management
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Country Family name First name Company E-mail
1. | BELGIUM Gébele Mr Francis Ministerie van Financien francis.gabele@ minfin.fed.be
Hoofdbestuur van het Kadaster, de
Registratie en de Domeinen
2. | BELGIUM Vanderschueren Mr Marc Ministerie van Financien marc.vanderschueren@ minfin.fed.be
Hoofdbestuur van het Kadaster, de
Registratie en de Domeinen
3. | CANADA Hall Mr Bruce Intergraph Bruce.hall@intergraph.com
CROATIA Budanko Penavi¢ Ms Ana Agricultural Land Department in the Ministry | b, ganko@hotmail.com
of Agriculture, Forestry and Water
Management in Croatia
5. | CROATIA Suman Podgajski Ms Ivka Agricultural Land Department in the Ministry
of Agriculture, Forestry and Water
Management in Croatia
6. | CZECH REPUBLIC Tomandl| Mr Libor Cadastral Office Karlory Vary libor.tomandl@cuzk.cz
7. | DENMARK Blaabjerg Mr Erik Directorate for Food, Fisheries and Agri Erbl@dffe.dk
Business, Land Consolidation Division
DENMARK Christensen Mr Sgren Fauerholm National Survey and Cadastre Denmark sfc@kms.dk
FINLAND Seppénen Mr Heikki National Land Survey of Finland heikki.seppanen@nls.fi
North Ostrobothnia District Survey Office
10. | FINLAND Uimonen Mr Mikko National Land Survey of Finland mikko.uimonen@nls.fi
Development Centre
11. | FINLAND Vitikainen Mr Arvo Helsinki University of Technology Arvo.vitikainen@hut.fi
12. | FRANCE Gaudet Mr Alain Géometre-Expert a.gaudet@dgconseils.geometre-expert.fr
13. | FRANCE Berges Mr Rober Géomeétre-Expert berges.selafa@wanadoor.fr
14. | FRANCE Cachod Mr Philippe Géomeétre-Expert p.cachod@axis-conseils.com
15. | FRANCE Derieux Mr Hubert Géomeétre-Expert sarl.derieux.gemetre@wanadoo.fr
16. | FRANCE Derlich Mr Frantz Géomeétre-Expert f.derlich@dgconseils.geometre-expert.fr
17. | FRANCE Epinat Mr Michel Géomeétre-Expert epinat@cms.fr
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18. | FRANCE Reigner Mr Gérard Géometre-Expert g.reigner@axis-conseils.com

19. | GERMANY Hawerk Mr Winfried Behorde flir Bau und Verkehr winfried.hawerk@gmx.de
Amt fur Geoinformation und Vemessung

20. | GERMANY Krause Mr Markus Dresden University of Technology ewald-mk@gmx.de

21. | GERMANY Thomas Mr Joachim Bezirksregierung Munster, joachim.thomas@bezreg-
Upper Land Consolidation Agency NRW muenster.nrw.de

22.| HONG KONG Tang Mr Conrad The Hong Kong Polytechnic University LSGI Istang@polyu.edu.hk

23. | HUNGARY Gyula Mr lvan FOMI ivan@fomigate.fomi.hu

24. | HUNGARY Ossko Mr Andrés Budapest Land Office foldmeresv@foldhiv.hu

25. [ ITALY Guaralda Mr Fiorenzo Consiglio Nazionale Geometri cng@cng.it

26. [ ITALY Razza Mr Bruno Consiglio Nazionale Geometri cng@cng.it

27. [ ITALY Scorza Ms Maria Grazia Consiglio Nazionale Geometri cng@cng.it

28. | ITALY Torhonen Mr Mika-Petteri FAO mika.torhonen@fao.org

29. | JORDAN Samarat Mr Abdel-Munem National Land Survey Jordan a-samara@dls.gov.jo

30. | JORDAN Sayegh Mr Mouen National Land Survey Jordan Mouen@dls.gov.jo

31. | KOREA Choi Mr Won-Jun Korea Cadastral Survey Corporation wchoi@kesc.co.kr

32. | KOREA Kim Mr Jung-Ho Korea Cadastral Survey Corporation juhkim@kcsc.co.kr

33. | KOREA Lee Mr Young-Mun Korea Cadastral Survey Corporation ymlee@kcsc.co.kr

34.| KOSOVO Llabjani Mr Hyzri Kosovo Cadastral Agency (KCA) hyzrillabjani@hotmail.com

35. | KOSOVO Meha Mr Murat Kosovo Cadastral Agency (KCA) mmeha@yahoo.com

36. | REPUBLIC OF Daugaliene Mrs Vilma Land Management Department of the VilmaDau@zum.lt

LITHUANIA National Land Service under the Ministry of

Agriculture of the Republic of Lithuania

37.| REPUBLIC OF Maksvytis Mr Kazys National Land Service under the Ministry of KazysM@zum.lt

LITHUANIA Agriculture of the Republic of Lithuania

38. | MOZAMBIQUE Cambaco Mr Sime&o National Training School of Geodesy and infoc@teledata.mz
Cartography

39. | THE NETHERLANDS van den Brink Mr Adri Ministry of Agriculture, Nature and Food A.vdBrink@mininv.nl
Quality, Government Service for Land and
Water Management (DLG)

40. | THE NETHERLANDS van Dijk Mr Terry University of Technology, Delft t.v.dijk@otb.tudelft.nl

41. | THE NETHERLANDS Lemmen Mr Christiaan Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency | lemmen@itc.nl
and International Institute for Geo-
Information Science and Earth Observation

42. | THE NETHERLANDS van der Molen Mr Paul Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency | paul.vandermolen@kadaster.nl
and International Institute for Geo- vandermolen@itc.nl
Information Science and Earth Observation

43. | THE NETHERLANDS van Elsland Mrs Pauline Cadastre, Land Registry and Mapping Agency | pauline.vanelsland@kadaster.nl

44. | POLAND Pulecka Ms Adrianna Warsaw University of Technology adrp@go2.pl

45. | PORTUGAL Almeida Vieira do Mr Rui Paulo Euroteam rui_coito@euroteam.pt
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Coito

46. | PORTUGAL Caeiro Mr Carlos IGP ccaeiro@igeo.pt

47. | PORTUGAL Pedro Neto Mr José IGP jneto@igeo.pt

48. | PORTUGAL Cunha Mr José Rui Euroteam rui_cunha@euroteam.pt

49. | PORTUGAL Sotto-Mayor Andrade | Mr Carlos Miguel Euroteam carlos_santos@euroteam.pt

Santos

50. | PORTUGAL Ambar Ms Margarida IDRHa, the Department of the Ministry of gpalquevaagricola@ mail.telepac.pt
Agriculture responsible for land consolidation

51. | SLOVAKIA Tekel Mr Mikulas The Slovak Republic Government Office mikulas.tekel@land.gov.sk

52.| SLOVENIA Rener Mr Roman Geodetic Institute of Slovenia roman.rener@geod-is.si
Faculty for Civil Engineering

53. | SOUTH AFRICA Mudau Mr James Department of Land Affairs jmudau@dla.gov.za

54.| SOUTH AFRICA van den Berg Mr Apie Department of Land Affairs avdberg@csg.pwv.gov.za

55. | SPAIN Crecente-Maseda Mr Rafael University of Santiago de Compostela rcrecente@lugo.usc.es

56. | SPAIN Miranda Barrés Mr David University of Santiago de Compostela dmiranda@lugo.usc.es

57. | SWEDEN Osterberg Mr Tommy Swedesurvey AB tommy.osterberg@swedesurvey.se

58. | SWITZERLAND Steudler Mr Daniel Eidg. Vermessungsdirektion daniel.steudler@swisstopo.ch
Swiss Federal Directorate of Cadastral
Surveying

59. | UNITED KINGDOM Grover Mr Richard Oxford Brookes University rgrover@brookes.ac.uk
School of Architecture

60. | USA Daugherty Mr Kevin ESRI kdaughtery@esri.com

61. | UsA le Roux Mr Pierre Intergraph pierre.leroux@intergraph.com
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